02
/2
01
6
GENERAL INFORMATION
The compressor must not be subjected to high voltage starting
tests under vacuum conditions. All Embraco compressors have al-
ready been submitted to a 1650V high voltage test for one second.

A - 	Serial number for traceability.
B - 	Part number.
C - 	Model designation.
D - 	Maximum input current – LRA/Refrigerant - R 134a
	 Number of phases - 1 PH/Compressor Main Voltage - VAC/V~
	 (Voltage indication: 220V black/115V white background).
E - 	Logos indicate the compressor Certification/Approvals.
F - 	Bar code 39 (ratio 3:1 and 6.5 mils).
G - 	Paper: White/Print: Black - Dimensions: 70x38 mm.
H - 	Manufacturing date.
I 	 - 	Manufacturing plant.
J - 	Orange border will only appear on 220V labels.
TEST CONDITIONS
TEMPERATURE
LBP
CHECK POINT
ASHRAE
CONDITION
HBP
CHECK POINT
ASHRAE
CONDITION
EVAPORATING TEMP. -23.3°C +7.2°C
CONDENSING TEMP. +54.4°C +54.4°C
LIQUID TEMP. +32.2°C +32.2°C
AMBIENT TEMP. +32.2°C +32.2°C
GAS SUCTION TEMP. +32.2°C +32.2°C
Condensing Pressure Limit
When operating under maximum ambient temperature conditions
(43°C), the condensing pressure, in continuous operation, must
not exceed 16.2 kgf/cm2 (230 psig) and the peak condensing
pressure must not exceed 20.6 kgf/cm2 gauge (293 psig).MODEL
DESIGNATION
VOLTAGE/
FREQUENCY
V/Hz
DISPLACEMENT
cm3
CAPACITY / EVAPORATING TEMPERATURE - ASHRAE
STARTING
DEVICE
-30°C -25°C CHECK POINT
-23.3°C -20°C -15°C -10°C -5°C 0°C +5°C CHECK POINT
+7.2°C +10°C +15°C
W W CAP
W
EER
W/W W W W W W W CAP
W
EER
W/W W W
EMI50UER
50-60Hz
220-240V 50Hz
220V 60Hz 3.00
91 118 127 1.28 147 178 212 248 - - - - - -
Relay
103 138 153 1.33 181 231 290 355 - - - - - -
EMI70UER
50-60Hz
220-240V 50Hz
220V 60Hz 4.1
120 159 177 1.18 208 266 332 407 - - - - - -
Relay
142 190 210 1.30 248 317 396 485 - - - - - -
EMI90UEX 220-240V 50Hz 5.0 184 213 229 1.28 230 261 334 474 - - - - - - Relay
MODEL